CONTACT LIST

If you require additional information on any of the listed government-initiated
activities please contact the appropriate geographic co-ordinator listed

below:

Region of the
World

Europe

Asia and
Pacific

Africa

Middle East

United Statés

Latin America
and the
Caribbean

Contact
officer

Y. Bedard

G.T. Richens
T. Gervais
P. Bourgon

M. Conway

W.P. Schutte

Division

Western Europe Trade
and Investment
Development Division

Japan Trade
Development Division

.Africa Trade

Development Division

Middle East Trade
Development Division

United States Trade

and Investment
Development Division

South America Trade
Development Division

Phone
Number

996-5555

995-1677

993-6586

993-7029

©991-9480

996-5358



