## CONTACT LIST

If you require additional information on any of the listed government-initiated activities please contact the appropriate geographic co-ordinator listed below:

Region of the World	Contact Officer	Division	Phone Number
Europe	Y. Bedard	Western Europe Trade and Investment Development Division	996-5555
Asia and Pacific	G.T. Richens	Japan Trade Development Division	995-1677
Africa	T. Gervais	Africa Trade Development Division	993-6586
Middle East	P. Bourgon	Middle East Trade Development Division	993-7029
United States	M. Conway	United States Trade and Investment Development Division	991-9480
Latin America and the Caribbean	W.P. Schutte	South America Trade Development Division	996-5358